City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - <u>569</u>

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF NICK FIOCCHI AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VINELAND

DEVEOLPMENT CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Vineland Development Corporation (VDC) consists of the five

members of the Enterprise Zone Development Corporation of Vineland and Millville (UEZ)

among other members; and

WHEREAS, the members of the VDC from the UEZ are appointed by the Mayor of the

City of Vineland with the advice and consent of City Council to a term concurrent with their term

of office; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the VDC Board of Directors due to the resignation of

William Gruccio and Mayor Anthony Fanucci, by letter dated December 15, has appointed Nick

Fiocchi to the Board of Directors of the VDC for a period of 4 years concurrent with their term of

office and until appointment and qualification of a successor; and

WHEREAS, Nick Fiocchi meets the qualifications as defined in the bylaws of the VDC.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that

the action of the Mayor of the City of Vineland in appointing Nick Fiocchi to the Board of

Directors of the Vineland Development Corporation is hereby ratified and confirmed, said

appointments effective January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2024.

Adopted:

President of Council pfs

ATTEST:

Donuty City Clork red

Deputy City Clerk

rgf